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No. 726, A.] : [Published August 6, 1951.
CHAPTER 659.

AN ACT to amend 20.17 (2) and 20.17 (3) of the statutes, relating to appropriations for
operating state welfare institutions, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SectioNn 1. 20.17 (2) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 319, laws of 1951 (Bill
No. 174, A.) and as revised by chapter 395, laws of 1951 (Bill No. 709, A.), is amended
to read:

20.17 (2) On July 1, 1951, * * * $8410,435 and annually, beginning July 1.
1952, * * * $8498855 for the operation of the state institutions under its manage-
ment and direction * * *. Of this appropriation there is allotted for the following

purposes:

1951-1952 1952-1953
Personal services ¥k ¥ $5898,780 * * * $6,080,395
Materials and expense ok Ok 2511655 * ¥ F 2418460

SectioN 2. 20.17 (3) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 319, laws of 1951 (Bill
No. 174, A.), is amended to read:

2017 (3) On July 1, 1951, * * * 8636,900, and annually, beginning July 1,
1952, * * * $558,400 for materials and expense for property repairs and * * *
miscellaneous capital permanent property and improvements of state institutions under
its management and direction. Personal services shall be paid from section 20.17(2).

Approved July 20, 1951.




	51Act659.pdf 

